

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of **Waterline Extensions Along Loop 494 / Lodge Road**  
To Serve **New Caney Municipal Utility District**


Bid Opening Date: Thursday, December 10, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.  
Bid Opening Location: Operations Facility  
23673 Sweetgum Street  
New Caney, Texas 77357

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres  
Tabulation Date: 12/11/2020  
LJA Project No. E208-0410

Bidder's Name:	Total Bid Amount:
1) Reddico Construction	\$723,262.50
2) D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc.	\$941,979.60
3) AR Turnkee Construction	* \$1,079,210.00
4) Scohil Construction Services, LLC	\$1,175,037.50
5) C.E. Barker, Ltd.	\$1,728,697.13

Calendar Days - 150



  
I, Jimmy Flowers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

\*Mathematical Error

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Thursday, December 10,2020</b> <b>NEW CANEY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT</b> <b>WATERLINE EXTENSIONS ALONG LOOP 494 / LODGE ROAD</b> <b>LJA Project No. E208-0410</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				Reddico Construction 10083 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77303 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd <a href="mailto:redd@reddico.com">redd@reddico.com</a>		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott <a href="mailto:sellefson@delliott.com">sellefson@delliott.com</a>		AR Turnkee Construction P.O. Box 925985 Houston, TX 77292 713-469-5952 Adam Turner <a href="mailto:main@arturnkee.com">main@arturnkee.com</a>		Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular <a href="mailto:lucy@scohil.com">lucy@scohil.com</a>		C.E. Barker, Ltd. 33227 Forest West Magnolia, TX 77354 281-252-3677 Sherry Barker <a href="mailto:taylor@cdbarkerltd.com">taylor@cdbarkerltd.com</a>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>													
1	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	1,315	LF	\$61.00	\$80,215.00	\$74.00	\$97,310.00	\$72.00	\$94,680.00	\$98.00	\$128,870.00	\$114.64	\$150,751.60
2	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place	4,220	LF	\$61.00	\$257,420.00	\$74.00	\$312,280.00	\$98.00	\$413,560.00	\$98.00	\$413,560.00	\$224.88	\$948,993.60
3	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered and Encased Construction, with 18-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.), Joint Restraints (as necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place	560	LF	\$172.00	\$96,320.00	\$442.00	\$247,520.00	\$465.00	\$260,400.00	\$456.00	\$255,360.00	\$296.41	\$165,989.60
4	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class 350)(as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$83.13	\$1,662.60
5	12-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	13	EA	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,990.77	\$38,880.01
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Including Extended Lead Piping as Shown on Plans when Required, Complete in Place	19	EA	\$4,680.00	\$88,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$58,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$110,200.00	\$4,948.28	\$94,017.32
7	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	38	VF	\$168.00	\$6,384.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$175.00	\$6,650.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$266.83	\$10,139.54
8	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	1	EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$3,729.38	\$3,729.38
9	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	6	EA	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$622.69	\$3,736.14
10	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$932.34	\$3,729.36

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Thursday, December 10,2020</b> <b>NEW CANEY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT</b> <b>WATERLINE EXTENSIONS ALONG LOOP 494 / LODGE ROAD</b> <b>LJA Project No. E208-0410</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				Reddico Construction 10083 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77303 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd <a href="mailto:redd@reddico.com">redd@reddico.com</a>	D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott <a href="mailto:sellefson@delliott.com">sellefson@delliott.com</a>	AR Turnkee Construction P.O. Box 925985 Houston, TX 77292 713-469-5952 Adam Turner <a href="mailto:main@arturnkee.com">main@arturnkee.com</a>	Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular <a href="mailto:lucy@scohil.com">lucy@scohil.com</a>	C.E. Barker, Ltd. 33227 Forest West Magnolia, TX 77354 281-252-3677 Sherry Barker <a href="mailto:taylor@cdbarkerltd.com">taylor@cdbarkerltd.com</a>
--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
11	12-Inch x 12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$10,560.00	\$21,120.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$25,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,978.94	\$31,957.88
12	12-Inch x 2-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,695.00	\$8,475.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,148.31	\$25,741.55
13	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$5,180.00	\$5,180.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,852.25	\$5,852.25
14	12-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,762.05	\$2,762.05
15	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,390.59	\$2,390.59
16	2.25-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete	1	EA	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,054.35	\$2,054.35
17	2-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,060.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,052.75	\$8,211.00
18	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	1,335	LF	\$1.15	\$1,535.25	\$0.01	\$13.35	\$0.50	\$667.50	\$1.00	\$1,335.00	\$2.78	\$3,711.30
19	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	18	EA	\$565.00	\$10,170.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$625.00	\$11,250.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,294.80	\$23,306.40
20	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	7	EA	\$740.00	\$5,180.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$980.00	\$6,860.00	\$1,275.00	\$8,925.00	\$2,324.10	\$16,268.70
21	Turf Establishment, Hydro-mulch Seeding, Complete in Place	0.30	AC	\$5,630.00	\$1,689.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,928.75	\$1,778.63
22	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement,	100	SY	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$285.15	\$28,515.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Thursday, December 10,2020</b> <b>NEW CANEY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT</b> <b>WATERLINE EXTENSIONS ALONG LOOP 494 / LODGE ROAD</b> <b>LJA Project No. E208-0410</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				Reddico Construction 10083 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77303 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd <a href="mailto:redd@reddico.com">redd@reddico.com</a>		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott <a href="mailto:sellefson@delliott.com">sellefson@delliott.com</a>		AR Turnkey Construction P.O. Box 925985 Houston, TX 77292 713-469-5952 Adam Turner <a href="mailto:main@arturnkey.com">main@arturnkey.com</a>		Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular <a href="mailto:lucy@scohil.com">lucy@scohil.com</a>		C.E. Barker, Ltd. 33227 Forest West Magnolia, TX 77354 281-252-3677 Sherry Barker <a href="mailto:taylor@cdbarkerltd.com">taylor@cdbarkerltd.com</a>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
23	Surface Restoration, Concrete Surface, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$292.62	\$14,631.00
24	Surface Restoration, Unpaved Surface (Gravel or Shell), Complete in Place	100	SY	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.79	\$5,279.00
25	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$44,752.50	\$44,752.50
26	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$60.82	\$243.28
27	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	8,125	LF	\$1.45	\$11,781.25	\$0.01	\$81.25	\$1.50	\$12,187.50	\$1.50	\$12,187.50	\$2.30	\$18,687.50
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 27</b>				<b>\$655,837.50</b>		<b>\$874,554.60</b>		<b>\$1,011,785.00</b>		<b>\$1,092,962.50</b>		<b>\$1,657,772.13</b>	
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS</b>													
28	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
29	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
30	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	TON	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
31	"Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
32	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
33	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,300	SY	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00
34	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
35	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Long Side, Auger beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Thursday, December 10,2020</b> <b>NEW CANEY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT</b> <b>WATERLINE EXTENSIONS ALONG LOOP 494 / LODGE ROAD</b> <b>LJA Project No. E208-0410</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				Reddico Construction 10083 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77303 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd <a href="mailto:redd@reddico.com">redd@reddico.com</a>		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott <a href="mailto:sellefson@delliott.com">sellefson@delliott.com</a>		AR Turnkey Construction P.O. Box 925985 Houston, TX 77292 713-469-5952 Adam Turner <a href="mailto:main@arturnkey.com">main@arturnkey.com</a>		Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular <a href="mailto:lucy@scohil.com">lucy@scohil.com</a>		C.E. Barker, Ltd. 33227 Forest West Magnolia, TX 77354 281-252-3677 Sherry Barker <a href="mailto:taylor@cdbarkerltd.com">taylor@cdbarkerltd.com</a>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
36	Fill Abandoned Waterline, 6-Inch and Smaller, with Cement Slurry within County ROW, All Depths, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
37	10-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
38	8-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
39	6-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 28 - 39</b>					<b>\$44,350.00</b>		<b>\$44,350.00</b>		<b>\$44,350.00</b>		<b>\$59,000.00</b>		<b>\$47,850.00</b>
<b>ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>													
40	Cost Incurred Direct from U.P.R.R for U.P.R.R Pipeline Crossing Agreement (Includes UPRR Personnel for Flagging Operations as Necessary), Complete in Place	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	Cost Incurred Direct from Insurance Provider for Railroad Protective Liability Insurance Contracted through Marsh U.S.A Service Team, 1-800-729-7001, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	Cost Incurred Direct from CenterPoint Energy as Outlined in the Consent To Encroachment Application to Cross Pipeline, Including Hydro-Excavation as Required, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
43	Cost Incurred Direct from Accurate Meter and Supply for Furnishing and Installing Badger E-Series Ultrasonic Meter, 5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Stainless Steel, Orion Cellular LTE Subscription Model with Endpoint and All Appurtenances,	15	EA	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, Thursday, December 10,2020</b> <b>NEW CANEY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT</b> <b>WATERLINE EXTENSIONS ALONG LOOP 494 / LODGE ROAD</b> <b>LJA Project No. E208-0410</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				Reddico Construction 10083 Airport Road Conroe, TX 77303 936-441-9500 Ryan Redd <a href="mailto:rredd@reddico.com">rredd@reddico.com</a>		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott <a href="mailto:sellefson@delliott.com">sellefson@delliott.com</a>		AR Turnkey Construction P.O. Box 925985 Houston, TX 77292 713-469-5952 Adam Turner <a href="mailto:main@arturnkee.com">main@arturnkee.com</a>		Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular <a href="mailto:lucy@scohil.com">lucy@scohil.com</a>		C.E. Barker, Ltd. 33227 Forest West Magnolia, TX 77354 281-252-3677 Sherry Barker <a href="mailto:taylor@cdbarkerltd.com">taylor@cdbarkerltd.com</a>	
--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
44	Cost Incurred Direct from Accurate Meter and Supply for Furnishing and Installing Badger E-Series Ultrasonic Meter, 1-Inch Stainless Steel, Orion Cellular LTE Subscription Model with Endpoint and All Appurtenances, Complete in	5	EA	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
45	Cost Incurred Direct from Accurate Meter and Supply for Furnishing and Installing Badger E-Series Ultrasonic Meter, 2-Inch Stainless Steel, Orion Cellular LTE Subscription Model with Endpoint and All Appurtenances, Complete in	5	EA	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00	\$1,475.00	\$7,375.00
46	Cost Incurred Direct from Accurate Meter and Supply for Furnishing and Replacing the Water Meter Box Lids with Anti-Float Lids and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	25	EA	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$28.00	\$700.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALLOWANCE ITEMS - ITEMS 40 AND 46</b>						<b>\$23,075.00</b>		<b>\$23,075.00</b>		<b>\$23,075.00</b>		<b>\$23,075.00</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>

**SUMMARY OF BID**

<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 1 - 27</b>	<b>\$655,837.50</b>	<b>\$874,554.60</b>	<b>\$1,011,785.00</b>	<b>\$1,092,962.50</b>	<b>\$1,657,772.13</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 28 - 39</b>	<b>\$44,350.00</b>	<b>\$44,350.00</b>	<b>\$44,350.00</b>	<b>\$59,000.00</b>	<b>\$47,850.00</b>
<b>ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 40 - 46</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>	<b>\$23,075.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, AND ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>	<b>ITEMS 1 - 46</b>	<b>\$723,262.50</b>	<b>\$941,979.60</b>	<b>\$1,079,210.00</b>	<b>\$1,175,037.50</b>	<b>\$1,728,697.13</b>